2/20/18

Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held on 2/20/18 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice was filed in the County Clerk's Office on 2/15/18 at 8:04 a.m and posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 2/15/18.

Present: Steven Fite, Chairman, Brent York, & Terry Nickell.

Steven Fite, Chairman called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Terry Nickell made motion to approve the minutes from the February 12, 2018 special meeting. Brent York seconded the motion. Nickell-Aye; York-Aye; Fiteaye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried.

Brent York made a motion to approve P.O.s for payment and reimbursement of claims. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. 2017-2018 Cash B-4: 91, Quill, 489.92; 92, City Of Mangum, 140.00; 93, Cable One, 79.29; Cash B-5: 112, Ace, 40.46; 113, Ben E. Keith, 4311.74; 114, Bratton Drug, 20.00; 115, Flowers Baking Co, 162.54; 116, Cable One, 83.54; Cash B-9: 15, Ok Sheriffs Assoc, 300.00; General: 393, Mangum Oil & Gas, 1257.84; 394, Us Postmaster, 120.00; Health: 93, Touchtone Communications, 15.35; 94, Janus Supply, 220.02; Highway: 723, Ced #7, 515.00; 724, Cable One, 79.79; 725, Coffman Gravel Pit, 400.00; Osu Cash: 86, Touchtone Communications, 32.00; 87, Advantage Office Products, 204.35; Ren Sales Tax: 22, Gap Electric, 190.00; 23, Gap Electric, 300.00; 24, Ace Home Center, 212.15.

There were no blanket purchase orders to be issued.

Brent York made the motion to re-appoint Rhet Johnson to the Russell Fire Protection District Board. Terry Nickell seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried

There was no action on Item #6-Appointment/re-appointment of Greer County Economic Development Authority Board Member(s).

There was nothing to discuss concerning roads & bridges.

Terry Nickell made the motion to recess. Brent York seconded the motion. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No nay votes. All were in favor, motion carried. Meeting recessed at 9:19 a.m.

Approved: 2/26/18

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

GREER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

** S E A L **

/s/STEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

/s/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

ATTEST:

/s/TERRY NICKELL, MEMBER

/s/LEANNE COFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK